## 507237882 04/18/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7284801

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name Execution D	ate		
BENJAMIN J. DANZIGE	R	10/12/2020			
IIL CRUZ		10/14/2020			
DENNIS M. SKELTON		10/12/2020			
SHARDUL VARMA		10/19/2020			
TYSON G. TAYLOR		10/13/2020			
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	PHYSIC	O-CONTROL, INC.			
Street Address:	11811 \	WILLOWS ROAD NE			
City:	REDMO	REDMOND			
	WASHI	WASHINGTON			
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	98073				
	98073 5 Total: 1	Number			
Postal Code:	98073 5 Total: 1				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	98073 5 Total: 1	Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	98073 5 Total: 1	Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	98073 5 Total: 1 DATA	Number 17723058			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	98073 5 Total: 1 DATA be sent to provided	Number   17723058   (312)913-0002   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sented as a sented of the s			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	98073 5 Total: 1 DATA DATA	Number   17723058   (312)913-0002   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent that is unsuccessful, it wil			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	98073 5 Total: 1 DATA	Number   17723058   (312)913-0002   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   3129130001   docketing@mbhb.com, huffman@mbhb.com   MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	98073 Total: 1 DATA	Number   17723058   (312)913-0002   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   3129130001   docketing@mbhb.com, huffman@mbhb.com   MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP   300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE, 32ND FLOOR			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	98073 Total: 1 DATA	Number   17723058   (312)913-0002   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   3129130001   docketing@mbhb.com, huffman@mbhb.com   MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	98073 Total: 1	Number   17723058   (312)913-0002   0 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   3129130001   docketing@mbhb.com, huffman@mbhb.com   MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP   300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE, 32ND FLOOR   CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b Using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	98073 Total: 1 DATA DATA De sent to provided	Number   17723058   (312)913-0002   0 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   3129130001   docketing@mbhb.com, huffman@mbhb.com   MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP   300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE, 32ND FLOOR   CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b Using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	98073 Total: 1 DATA DATA De sent to provided	Number   17723058   (312)913-0002   o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   3129130001   docketing@mbhb.com, huffman@mbhb.com   MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP   300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE, 32ND FLOOR   CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606   19-1326-US-CON			

source=19-1326-US-CON\_assignment#page1.tif

source=19-1326-US-CON_assignment#page2.tif
source=19-1326-US-CON_assignment#page3.tif
source=19-1326-US-CON_assignment#page4.tif
source=19-1326-US-CON_assignment#page5.tif
source=19-1326-US-CON_assignment#page6.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

**WHEREAS**, Benjamin J. Danziger of Kenmore, WA; Jil Cruz of Sammamish, WA; Dennis M. Skelton of Woodinville, WA; Shardul Varma of Kirkland, WA; Tyson G. Taylor of Bothell, WA; (hereinafter we are referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented an invention entitled:

## TRANSFER OF CARDIAC ARREST DATA BETWEEN DEFIBRILLATORS

for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor concurrently herewith; or filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ as Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, Physio-Control, Inc. a Washington corporation having a place of business at 11811 Willows Road NE, Redmond, Washington 98073, USA (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said invention, said patent application, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent applications and/or patents that may be obtained therefore or thereupon;

**NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN**, be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the full and entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said patent application, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file any and all United States patent applications on said invention, including the right to file any United States patent applications claiming priority to said patent application including but not limited to nonprovisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, and continuation-in-part applications, the right to claim priority to the provisional patent application, and the right to seek reissues or extensions of any patent in the United States, with the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGNS unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention throughout all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to file any foreign patent applications for said invention, including the right to file any foreign patent applications claiming priority to said patent application, and otherwise seek any patent in any foreign country, and including but not limited to the right to file any foreign divisional applications, continuation applications, and continuation-in-part applications claiming priority to said patent application where such procedure is proper, and the right to seek reissues or extensions of any patent in any foreign country, and be patent in said ASSIGNEE'S own name in any foreign country where such procedure is proper and does hereby agree to execute said foreign patent applications in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of said foreign patent applications and any patent to be obtained therefore to said ASSIGNEE;

PATENT REEL: 059626 FRAME: 0850 ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES that said ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, said application, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent applications and/or patents that may be obtained therefore;

**ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES** and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to said ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to said ASSIGNEE the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of said invention, said application, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent or patents that may be obtained therefore, for ASSIGNEE'S use and behalf and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE'S successors, assigns and other legal representatives; and

**ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS** and warrants that said ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest of said invention and said application herein assigned and have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

I hereby authorize and request the ASSIGNEE, or the attorney or agent of ASSIGNEE, to insert the filing date and application number of the above identified patent application(s) when they become known in the space above, if not already provided.

Dated: 2020 OCT 12	By: Benjamin & Danziger Benjamin J. Danziger
Dated:	By: Jil Cruz
Dated:	By: Dennis M. Skelton
Dated:	By: Shardul Varma
Dated:	By: Tyson G. Taylor

PATENT REEL: 059626 FRAME: 0851 ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES that said ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, suid application, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent applications and/or patents that may be obtained therefore;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to said ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to said ASSIGNEE the full right to sue for and recover sil profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of said invention, said application, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent or patents that may be obtained therefore, for ASSIGNEES use and behalf and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEES successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS and warrants that said ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest of said inversion and said application herein assigned and have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

I hereby authorize and request the ASSIGNEE, or the attorney or agent of ASSIGNEE, to essert the filing date and application number of the above identified patent application(s) when they become known in the space above, if not already provided.

Dated: Decesion Decesion Steason Decesion Decesion Steason Standard Varma Standard Varma Standard Varma	
Date: 95 Departs M Sketter	
Di-Carr	
men bidobal 14,200 m Apple	
Dated By Benjamin J. Danziger	

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES that said ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, said application, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent applications and/or patents that may be obtained therefore;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to said ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to said ASSIGNEE the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of said invention, said application, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent or patents that may be obtained therefore, for ASSIGNEE'S use and behalf and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE'S successors, assigns and other legal representatives; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS and warrants that said ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest of said invention and said application herein assigned and have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

I hereby authorize and request the ASSIGNEE, or the attorney or agent of ASSIGNEE, to insert the filing date and application number of the above identified patent application(s) when they become known in the space above, if not already provided.

Dated:	By:
	Benjamin J. Danziger
Dated:	By:Jil Cruz
Dated: 12 Oct 2020	By: Dennis M. Skelton
Dated:	By: Shardul Varına
Dated:	By: Tyson G. Taylor

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES that said ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, said application, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent applications and/or patents that may be obtained therefore;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to said ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to said ASSIGNEE the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of said invention, said application, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent or patents that may be obtained therefore, for ASSIGNEE'S use and behalf and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE'S successors, assigns and other legal representatives; and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS and warrants that said ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest of said invention and said application herein assigned and have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

I hereby authorize and request the ASSIGNEE, or the attorney or agent of ASSIGNEE, to insert the filing date and application number of the above identified patent application(s) when they become known in the space above, if not already provided.

Dated:	By:
	By: Benjamin J. Danziger
Dated:	By:
Dated:	By: Dennis M. Skelton
Dated: _ 20 19 19 17 20	By:
Dated:	By: Tyson G. Taylor

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES that said ASSIGNOR, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, said application, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent applications and/or patents that may be obtained therefore;

**ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES** and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to said ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to said ASSIGNEE the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of said invention, said application, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent or patents that may be obtained therefore, for ASSIGNEE'S use and behalf and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE'S successors, assigns and other legal representatives; and

**ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS** and warrants that said ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest of said invention and said application herein assigned and have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

I hereby authorize and request the ASSIGNEE, or the attorney or agent of ASSIGNEE, to insert the filing date and application number of the above identified patent application(s) when they become known in the space above, if not already provided.

Dated:		By: _	Benjamin J. Danziger
Dated:		By: _	Jil Cruz
Dated:		By: _	Dennis M. Skelton
Dated:		By: _	Shardul Varma
Dated:	October 13, 2020	By: _	Jypon I Jaylon Tyson G. Taylor